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Market Tracker December 2024

U.S. Equity Returns Yield Curve Fixed Income Returns
Dec YTD 1Yr 6.0% Dec YTD 1Yr
S&P 500 24% 25.0% 25.0% 5.0% L Aggregate -1.6% 1.3% 1.3%
Russell 3000 -3.1% 23.8% 23.8% Universal -1.5% 2.0% 2.0%
NASDAQ 0.6% 29.6%  29.6% 4.0% = Government -1.5%  0.6%  0.6%
Dow Jones -5.1% 15.0% 15.0% % 3.0% Treasury -1.5% 0.6% 0.6%
> Int. Gov/Credit -0.6% 3.0% 3.0%
Non-U.S. Equity Returns 2.0% Long Gov/Credit -4.8%  -4.2%  -4.2%
Dec YTD 1Yr 1.0% TIPS -1.6% 1.8% 1.8%
ACWI 24% 17.5% 17.5% N Municipal 5 Year -0.7% 1.2% 1.2%
ACWI ex. US -1.9% 5.5% 5.5% 0-0% 0 10 20 30 High Yield -0.4% 8.2% 8.2%
EAFE Index -2.3% 3.8% 3.8% ———Most Recent emmm=Month Ago Year Ago Bank Loans 0.6% 9.1% 9.1%
EAFE Local 04% 11.3% 11.3% Global Hedged -0.8% 3.4% 3.4%
EAFE Growth -2.8%  20% 2.0% Style Index Returns EM Debt Hard Currency ~ -1.4%  6.5%  6.5%
EAFE Value -1.8% 5.7% 5.7% Month-to-Date Year-to-Date
EAFE Small Cap -2.3% 1.8% 1.8% Value Core Growth Value Core Growth Hedge Fund Returns
Emerging Markets -0.1% 7.5% 7.5% g --- g Dec YTD 1Yr
EM Small Cap -1.0% 4.8% 4.8% 5 S HFRX Equal Wtd. -0.2% 4.6% 4.6%
o o HFRX Hedged Equity -0.4% 7.8% 7.8%
Regional Returns = --- 2 HFRX Event Driven 04%  3.6%  3.6%
Dec YD 1Yr = --- = HFRX Macro 02% 37%  3.7%
Europe 24% 1.8% 18% § § HFRX Relative Value 03%  49%  4.9%
Asia ex-Japan 0.1% 12.0% 12.0% CBOE PutWrite -0.1% 17.8% 17.8%
EM Latin America -6.1% -264% -26.4% U.S. Equity Sector Returns
UK 28% 75% 7.5% 359 Commodity Returns
Germany -1.0% 10.2% 10.2% 30% Dec YTD 1Yr
France 01% -53% -53% 25% GSClI Total 33%  92%  9.2%
Japan -0.3% 8.3% 8.3% fg:;: Precious Metals -22% 25.3% 25.3%
China 27% 19.4% 19.4% 10% Livestock -0.7% 20.2% 20.2%
Brazil -8.2% -29.8% -29.8% 5% Industrial Metals -3.0% 3.5% 3.5%
India -29% 11.2%  11.2% 0% Energy 65%  1.2%  1.2%
& Q,Q\"P oéoﬁ 0@" s ’é@}" o\°® e@" é\(,e” _ \\\,;\o% Agriculture 12% -39% -3.9%
Real Estate Returns & 6_‘5‘ < @ S be‘f’ & Ny WTI Crude Oil 61% 13.7% 13.7%
atr YD 1Y © & RN« < Gold 1% 266%  26.6%
NCREIF NPI National* 0.8% -0.5% -3.5% © .-
8.29 9 9 ® Month-to-Date m Year-to-Date .
f;-iﬁrnNséI:ELTSeptember 30, 202?1.2 . = 3% .' MarquetteASSOCIates 2



Endowment

Investment Manager

Baird Ultra Short Bond

Baird Aggregate Bond

Northern Trust Aggregate Bond Index
Rhumbline S&P 500 Index

NT Russell 2000 Equity Index

Dodge & Cox International Stock Fund
Northern Trust ACWI ex-US Equity Index
Goldman Sachs International Small Cap Insights
MFS Low Volatility Global Equity Fund
Grosvenor Institutional Partners, L.P.
Parametric Defensive Equity Fund LLC
Morgan Stanley Prime Property Fund, LLC
Levine Leichtman Capital Partners V, LP
Levine Leichtman Capital Partners VI, LP
Levine Leichtman Captial Partners VII, LP
PIMCO BRAVO Fund Onshore Feeder II, LP
PIMCO BRAVO Fund Il Onshore Feeder TE
PIMCO BRAVO Fund IV Onshore Feeder, LP
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Asset Class
Short-Term Fixed Income
Core Fixed Income
Core Fixed Income
Large-Cap Core
Small-Cap Core
Non-U.S. Large-Cap Core
Non-U.S. All-Cap Core
Non-U.S. Small-Cap Core
Global Low-Volatility
Multi-Strat. Hedge FoF
Defensive Equity
Core Real Estate
Mezz. Private Equity
Mezz. Private Equity
LBO Private Equity

Opportunistic Fixed Income
Opportunistic Fixed Income

Opportunistic Fixed Income

Status
In Compliance
In Compliance
In Compliance
In Compliance
In Compliance
In Compliance
In Compliance
In Compliance
In Compliance
In Compliance
In Compliance
In Compliance
In Compliance
In Compliance
In Compliance
In Compliance
In Compliance

In Compliance

Manager Status

Reason



Endowment

12.0

Return (%)

1 1
Quarter Year

B Total Fund Composite

Total Fund Composite vs. Target Allocation

Fixed Income 2%

U.S. Equity
Non-U.S. Equity 0.1%
Global Equity 0.3%

Hedge Funds
Real Estate
Private Equity
Cash

30.0%

-15.0% 0.0% 15.0%

Target B Actual [ Difference

il
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3

Years

45.0%

5
Years

7
Years

Total Fund Custom Benchmark

Summary of Cash Flows

Beginning Market Value
Net Cash Flow
Gain/Loss

Ending Market Value

1
Year ($)

166,045,056

-2,166,637

16,070,616

179,949,035

Performance Summary

As of December 31, 2024

Years

3
Years ($)

171,503,520

-10,580,176

19,025,690

179,949,035

5
Years ($)

141,607,073

-24,592,104

62,934,066

179,949,035



Endowment

Total Fund Composite
Fixed Income Composite

Baird Ultra Short Bond

Baird Aggregate Bond

Northern Trust Aggregate Bond Index
U.S. Equity Composite

Rhumbline S&P 500 Index

NT Russell 2000 Equity Index
International Equity Composite

Dodge & Cox International Stock Fund

Northern Trust ACWI ex-US Equity Index

Goldman Sachs International Small Cap Insights
Global Low Volatility Composite

MFS Low Volatility Global Equity Fund
Hedge Fund of Funds Composite

Grosvenor Institutional Partners, L.P.

Parametric Defensive Equity Fund LLC

il
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Asset Class

Short-Term Fixed Income
Core Fixed Income

Core Fixed Income

Large-Cap Core

Small-Cap Core

Non-U.S. Large-Cap Core

Non-U.S. All-Cap Core

Non-U.S. Small-Cap Core

Global Low-Volatility

Multi-Strat. Hedge FoF

Defensive Equity

Beginning MV ($)

181,683,619
30,174,370
7,770,508
11,790,230
10,613,631
50,635,383
37,633,223
13,002,160
33,035,678
13,630,558
14,234,705
5,170,414
8,788,681
8,788,681
23,383,500
8,724,730

14,658,770

Net Cash
Flow ($)

-35,013

-3,763

-3,763

-2,139

-2,139

Ending MV ($)

179,949,035
29,581,884
7,858,691
11,434,937
10,288,256
51,577,493
38,530,912
13,046,581
30,397,607
12,471,101
13,156,666
4,769,840
8,447,509
8,447,509
24,157,247
9,105,446

15,051,801

Portfolio Allocation
Quarter Ending December 31, 2024

% of
Portfolio

100.0
16.4
4.4
6.4
5.7
28.7
214
7.3
16.9
6.9
7.3
2.7
4.7
4.7
13.4
5.1

8.4

Policy (%)
100.0

20.0

5.0

12.5



Endowment Portfolio Allocation
Quarter Ending December 31, 2024

Asset Class Beginning MV ($) ':T;vsg)h Ending MV ($) Poeré"t% f"o Policy (%)
Real Estate Composite 12,029,427 -141,980 11,975,984 6.7 10.0
Morgan Stanley Prime Property Fund, LLC Core Real Estate 12,029,427 -141,980 11,975,984 6.7 -
Private Equity/Opportunistic Investments 19,046,514 -715,629 18,330,885 10.2 12.5
Levine Leichtman Capital Partners V, LP Mezz. Private Equity 436,152 - 436,152 0.2 -
Levine Leichtman Capital Partners VI, LP Mezz. Private Equity 8,846,630 -30,154 8,816,476 4.9 -
PIMCO BRAVO Fund Onshore Feeder II, LP Opportunistic Fixed Income 221,115 - 221,115 0.1 -
PIMCO BRAVO Fund Illl Onshore Feeder TE Opportunistic Fixed Income 3,859,137 -556,956 3,302,181 1.8 -
PIMCO BRAVO Fund IV Onshore Feeder, LP Opportunistic Fixed Income 4,901,602 - 4,901,602 2.7 -
Cash Composite 4,590,067 828,498 5,480,426 3.0 -
Northern Trust Money Market Cash & Equivalents 4,500,674 705,610 5,266,908 2.9 -
PNC Money Market Cash & Equivalents 89,393 122,888 213,518 0.1 -

il .
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Endowment

Market Value History
195.0

180.0

165.0

150.0

Millions ($)

135.0

120.0
12/21 3/22 6/22

Summary of Cash Flows

Beginning Market Value
Net Cash Flow

Net Investment Change
Ending Market Value
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9/22

12/22 3/23 6/23

== Market Value

1
Year ($)
166,045,056
-2,166,637
16,070,616
179,949,035

As of December 31, 2024

9/23 12/23 3/24 6/24

3
Years ($)
171,503,520
-10,580,176
19,025,690
179,949,035

183.6M
.9M

9/24 12/24

5
Years ($)
141,607,073
-24,592,104
62,934,066
179,949,035



Historical Asset Allocation
10 Years Ending December 31, 2024

Endowment

90.0
75.0
g 60.0
c
o
E=]
©
O
O 450
<
30.0
15.0
0.0
12/14 9/15 6/16 3/17 12/17 9/18 6/19 3/20 12/20 9/21 6/22 3/23 12/23 12/24
B Fixed Income [ U.S. Equity [l Non-U.S. Equity M Global Equity
B Hedge Funds [ Real Estate Il Private Equity [ Cash
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Endowment Annualized Performance (Net of Fees)
As of December 31, 2024

Market % of 3Mo 1Yr 3Yrs 5Yrs 7Yrs 10Yrs Sl Inception
Value ($) Portfolio (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) Date

Total Fund Composite 179,949,035 100.0 -1.0 9.6 3.8 7.6 7.3 7.4 5.2 Nov 99
Total Fund Custom Benchmark -1.3 8.1 1.5 6.4 6.4 6.8 -
All Endowments-Total Fund Rank 49 64 17 19 19 14 90

Fixed Income Composite 29,581,884 16.4 -2.0 26 1.1 0.6 1.6 1.9 3.7 Apr 03
BImbg. U.S. Aggregate Index -3.1 1.3 -24 -0.3 1.0 1.3 3.1
All Endowments-US Fixed Income Rank 43 50 45 52 33 36 -

Baird Ultra Short Bond 7,858,691 4.4 1.1 5.6 4.1 - - - 2.9 Jul 20
Blmbg. U.S. Short-term Government/Corporate Index 1.1 5.3 3.7 2.5 2.5 1.9 2.5
Ultrashort Bond Rank 55 54 29 - - - 35

Baird Aggregate Bond 11,434,937 6.4 -3.0 1.9 -2.1 0.1 1.3 1.8 1.8 Jan 15
Blmbg. U.S. Aggregate Index -3.1 1.3  -24 -0.3 1.0 1.3 1.3
eV US Core Fixed Inc Rank 56 42 40 44 36 32 32

Northern Trust Aggregate Bond Index 10,288,256 5.7 -3.1 1.2  -25 -0.4 0.9 1.3 1.3 Nov 14
BImbg. U.S. Aggregate Index -3.1 1.3 -2.4 -0.3 1.0 1.3 1.4
eV US Core Fixed Inc Rank 68 85 84 87 85 88 87

il o
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Endowment Annualized Performance (Net of Fees)
As of December 31, 2024

Market % of 3Mo 1Yr 3Yrs 5Yrs 7Yrs 10Yrs Sl Inception
Value ($) Portfolio (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) Date

U.S. Equity Composite 51,577,493 28.7 1.9 21.2 6.7 12.6 11.9 11.6 7.7 Nov 99
Russell 3000 Index 2.6 23.8 8.0 13.9 13.2 12.5 8.2
All Endowments-US Equity Rank 39 39 43 46 48 43 -

Rhumbline S&P 500 Index 38,530,912 21.4 2.4 24.9 - - - - 255,15 Jan 23
S&P 500 Index 2.4 25.0 8.9 14.5 13.8 13.1 25.7
eV US Large Cap Core Equity Rank 34 33 - - - - 29

NT Russell 2000 Equity Index 13,046,581 7.3 0.3 11.5 1.2 7.4 7.0 7.9 8.4 Jan 04
Russell 2000 Index 0.3 11.5 1.2 7.4 6.9 7.8 8.3
eV US Small Cap Core Equity Rank 51 52 69 81 80 78 84

International Equity Composite 30,397,607 16.9 -8.0 4.7 1.9 4.4 3.4 4.5 3.6 Nov 99
MSCI AC World ex USA (Net) -7.6 5.5 0.8 4.1 3.5 4.8 -
All Endowments-Intl Equity Rank 48 28 10 25 51 75 -

Dodge & Cox International Stock Fund 12,471,101 6.9 -8.5 3.8 4.1 5.1 3.7 4.4 4.4 Aug 08
MSCI AC World ex USA Value (Net) -7.3 6.0 4.4 4.5 3.1 4.1 3.1
Foreign Large Value Rank 78 58 39 42 44 55 18

Northern Trust ACWI ex-US Equity Index 13,156,666 7.3 -7.6 5.3 0.8 4.1 3.5 4.8 4.9 Oct 08
MSCI AC World ex USA (Net) -7.6 5.5 0.8 4.1 3.5 4.8 4.9
eV ACWI ex-US All Cap Equity Rank 65 44 44 60 60 74 78

Goldman Sachs International Small Cap Insights 4,769,840 2.7 7.7 5.6 -0.3 3.8 2.5 - 5.9 Jan 17
MSCI EAFE Small Cap (Net) -8.4 1.8 -3.2 2.3 2.0 5.5 5.5
Foreign Small/Mid Blend Rank 41 11 16 40 43 - 38

il o
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Endowment

Global Low Volatility Composite
MSCI AC World Minimum Volatility Index (Net)

MFS Low Volatility Global Equity Fund
MSCI AC World Minimum Volatility Index (Net)
eV Global Low Volatility Equity Rank

Hedge Fund of Funds Composite
HFRI Fund of Funds Composite Index

Grosvenor Institutional Partners, L.P.
HFRI Fund of Funds Composite Index

Parametric Defensive Equity Fund LLC
CBOE S&P 500 Covered Combo Index

Real Estate Composite
NFI-ODCE

Morgan Stanley Prime Property Fund, LLC
NFI-ODCE
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Market
Value ($)

8,447,509

8,447,509

24,157,247

9,105,446

15,051,801

11,975,984

11,975,984

% of
Portfolio

4.7

4.7

13.4

5.1

8.4

6.7

6.7

3 Mo
(%)
-3.9
-3.5

-3.9
-3.5
63

3.3
2.3

4.4
2.3

2.7
5.0

0.5
1.0

0.5
1.0

1Yr
(%)
12.8
11.4

12.8
11.4
44

14.5
9.4

12.5
9.4

15.8
21.2

-0.8
-2.3

-0.8
-2.3

3Yrs
(%)

2.5

2.5

6.4
3.2

4.6
3.2

7.7
6.2

-0.3
-3.1

-0.3
-3.1

Annualized Performance (Net of Fees)
As of December 31, 2024

5Yrs 7 Yrs 10 Yrs Sl Inception
(%) (%) (%) (%) Date
- - - 11.2 Feb 23
4.7 6.0 6.9 9.0
- = - 11.2 Feb 23
4.7 6.0 6.9 9.0
- - - 33
8.5 7.2 6.5 6.8 Apr 09
5.3 4.3 3.8 4.2
7.6 6.0 5.0 5.8 Apr 09
5.3 4.3 3.8 4.2
9.0 8.2 - 8.6 Sep 15
7.6 7.3 7.9 8.5
4.1 4.9 6.7 8.9 Jan 11
2.0 3.1 4.9 7.0
4.1 4.9 6.7 8.9 Jan 11
2.0 3.1 4.9 7.0
11



Endowment Calendar Performance (Net of Fees)
As of December 31, 2024

YTD 2023 2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016

(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

Total Fund Composite 9.6 12.7 9.4 17.0 10.3 17.0 -3.3 14.2 7.9
Total Fund Custom Benchmark 8.1 9.8 -11.7 14.2 14.0 16.9 -3.0 14.5 7.1
All Endowments-Total Fund Rank 64 64 17 14 74 67 20 64 25
Fixed Income Composite 2.6 6.1 -11.1 -1.3 7.9 9.1 -0.2 3.8 3.0
BImbg. U.S. Aggregate Index 1.3 5.5 -13.0 -1.5 7.5 8.7 0.0 3.5 2.6
All Endowments-US Fixed Income Rank 50 68 36 88 55 31 52 53 77
Baird Ultra Short Bond 5.6 5.7 1.0 0.2 - - - - -
BImbg. U.S. Short-term Government/Corporate Index 5.3 5.2 0.7 0.1 1.3 2.7 2.0 1.0 0.8
Ultrashort Bond Rank 54 49 26 32 - - - - -
Baird Aggregate Bond 1.9 6.4 -13.4 -1.5 8.6 9.5 -0.3 4.2 3.5
BImbg. U.S. Aggregate Index 1.3 5.5 -13.0 -1.5 7.5 8.7 0.0 3.5 2.6
eV US Core Fixed Inc Rank 42 17 67 54 37 23 57 24 31
Northern Trust Aggregate Bond Index 1.2 5.2 -13.0 -1.3 7.2 8.7 -0.1 3.4 2.5
BImbg. U.S. Aggregate Index 1.3 5.5 -13.0 -1.5 7.5 8.7 0.0 3.5 2.6
eV US Core Fixed Inc Rank 85 84 45 43 82 67 38 71 75

il "
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Endowment

U.S. Equity Composite
Russell 3000 Index
All Endowments-US Equity Rank

Rhumbline S&P 500 Index
S&P 500 Index
eV US Large Cap Core Equity Rank

NT Russell 2000 Equity Index
Russell 2000 Index
eV US Small Cap Core Equity Rank

International Equity Composite
MSCI AC World ex USA (Net)
All Endowments-Intl Equity Rank

Dodge & Cox International Stock Fund
MSCI AC World ex USA Value (Net)
Foreign Large Value Rank

Northern Trust ACWI ex-US Equity Index

MSCI AC World ex USA (Net)
eV ACWI ex-US All Cap Equity Rank

Goldman Sachs International Small Cap Insights

MSCI EAFE Small Cap (Net)
Foreign Small/Mid Blend Rank
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YTD
(%)

21.2

23.8

39

24.9
25.0
33

11.5
11.5
52

4.7
5.5
28

3.8
6.0
58

5.3
5.5
44

5.6
1.8
11

2023
(%)
23.5
26.0

49

26.2
26.3
27

16.8
16.9
55

15.8
15.6
47

16.7
17.3
63

15.2
15.6
64

15.1
13.2
38

2022
(%)
-19.0
-19.2

72

-18.1

-20.4
-20.4
76

-12.7
-16.0

-6.8
-8.6
28

-15.7
-16.0
37

-18.6
-21.4
46

2021
(%)

24.5

25.7

81

28.7

14.7
14.8
92

9.8
7.8
17

11.0
10.5
57

7.7
7.8
65

13.0
10.1
51

2020
(%)

19.6

20.9

36

18.4

20.2
20.0
35

6.8
10.7
95

2.1
-0.8
52

10.7
10.7
68

7.7
12.3
85

Calendar Performance (Net of Fees)

As of December 31, 2024
2019 2018 2017 2016

(%) (%) (%) (%)
29.8 -6.3 19.7 14.3
31.0 -5.2 21.1 12.7

60 64 78 16
31.5 -4.4 21.8 12.0
25.6 -10.9 14.8 21.6
255 -11.0 14.6 21.3

44 50 45 33
22.0 -16.4 26.7 6.3
21.5 -14.2 27.2 4.5

75 65 78 31
22.8 -18.0 23.9 8.3
15.7 -14.0 22.7 8.9

10 86 45 20
21.4 -13.9 26.9 4.6
215 -14.2 27.2 4.5

72 41 66 30
21.6 -18.8 33.0 -
25.0 -17.9 33.0 2.2

67 51 35 -

13



Endowment

Global Low Volatility Composite

MSCI AC World Minimum Volatility Index (Net)

MFS Low Volatility Global Equity Fund

MSCI AC World Minimum Volatility Index (Net)

eV Global Low Volatility Equity Rank

Hedge Fund of Funds Composite
HFRI Fund of Funds Composite Index

Grosvenor Institutional Partners, L.P.
HFRI Fund of Funds Composite Index

Parametric Defensive Equity Fund LLC
CBOE S&P 500 Covered Combo Index

Real Estate Composite
NFI-ODCE

Morgan Stanley Prime Property Fund, LLC
NFI-ODCE
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YTD
(%)

12.8

11.4

12.8
11.4
44

14.5
9.4

12.5
9.4

15.8
21.2

-0.8
-2.3

-0.8
-2.3

2023
(%)

8.6

7.7

7.7

12.8
6.1

8.0
6.1

16.8
14.7

-5.8
-12.7

-5.8
-12.7

2022
(%)

-10.3

-10.3

-6.8
-5.3

-6.0
-5.3

-7.6
-13.8

6.1
6.5

6.1
6.5

2021
(%)

13.9

13.9

12.9
6.2

7.7
6.2

17.7
20.8

21.5
211

21.5
21.1

2020
(%)

2.7

2.7

10.6
10.9

171
10.9

4.6
-0.2

1.3
0.3

1.3
0.3

Calendar Performance (Net of Fees)
As of December 31, 2024

2019 2018 2017 2016
(%) (%) (%) (%)
21.1 -1.6 17.9 7.4
21.1 -1.6 17.9 7.4
11.1 -2.2 8.8 4.4
8.4 -4.0 7.8 0.5
6.0 -1.6 6.1 2.3
8.4 -4.0 7.8 0.5
16.3 -2.9 11.7 8.2
19.5 -4.9 15.4 7.9
6.2 8.0 8.8 9.2
4.4 7.4 6.7 7.8
6.2 8.0 8.8 9.2
4.4 7.4 6.7 7.8
14



Endowment
vs. All Endowments-Total Fund

3 Years
12
°
°
8
4
2
-
5 0
=
3]
xx
4
°
-8
-12
-2.5 0.0 2.5 5.0 7.5 10.0 12.5 15.0 17.5 20.0
Standard Deviation (%)
Standard
Retum Deviation
B Total Fund Composite 3.8 8.9
Total Fund Custom Benchmark 1.5 9.0
— Median 2.7 11.7
Population 304 304
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5 Years
15
12
9
S
-
5 6
-+
)
xx
3
0
-3

Annualized Risk vs. Return
As of December 31, 2024

' d
[ ]
o ®
®
° ".
°
XA
® °
°
°
°
-2.5 0.0 2.5 5.0 7.5 10.0 12,5 150 175 20.0 225
Standard Deviation (%)
Standard
Retum Deviation
B Total Fund Composite 7.6 9.7
Total Fund Custom Benchmark 6.4 9.7
— Median 6.6 12.3
Population 277 277
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Endowment Private Equity Overview (Net of Fees)
As of December 31, 2024

Investments . Cumulative Cumulative Valuations Performance
Comr{;)tment Contributions Distributions

Account Name Virtage ® 5 Va"(‘g;‘b” T°ta('$\)’ alue  ppi RVPI TVPI SI(%)
2013
Levine Leichtman Capital Partners V, L.P. 2013 10,000,000 15,218,931 28,093,735 436,152 28,529,887 1.8 0.0 1.9 17.0
PIMCO BRAVO Fund II, L.P. 2013 5,000,000 4,375,502 5,588,453 221,115 5,809,568 1.3 0.1 1.3 6.3
Sub Total 15,000,000 19,594,433 33,682,188 657,267 34,339,455 1.7 0.0 1.8 14.8
2017
Levine Leichtman Capital Partners VI-A, L.P. 2017 7,000,000 7,970,940 5,054,409 8,816,476 13,870,885 0.6 1.1 1.7 16.2
PIMCO BRAVO Fund lll Onshore Feeder TE, L.P. 2017 4,000,000 4,000,000 2,494,319 3,302,181 5,796,500 0.6 0.8 1.4 8.1
Sub Total 11,000,000 11,970,940 7,548,728 12,118,656 19,667,385 0.6 1.0 1.6 13.0
2021
PIMCO BRAVO Fund IV Onshore Feeder, L.P. 2021 7,000,000 6,300,000 32,973 4,901,602 4,934,575 0.0 0.8 0.8 -8.3
Sub Total 7,000,000 6,300,000 32,973 4,901,602 4,934,575 0.0 0.8 0.8 -8.3
Total 33,000,000 37,865,373 41,263,889 17,677,525 58,941,414 1.1 0.5 1.6 13.9

il "
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Endowment

Investments
Account Name

2013

Levine Leichtman Capital Partners V, L.P.
PIMCO BRAVO Fund II, L.P.

Sub Total

2017
Levine Leichtman Capital Partners VI-A, L.P.

PIMCO BRAVO Fund Il Onshore Feeder TE, L.P.

Sub Total

2021
PIMCO BRAVO Fund IV Onshore Feeder, L.P.
Sub Total

Total

il
WV MarquetteAssociates

Vintage
Year

2013
2013

2017
2017

2021

Year

7.6
0.5
5.1

10.1
-0.8
6.9

-5.3
-5.3

3.5

3
Years

10.7
-13.9
8.1

15.5
3.9
11.9

-11.2
-11.2

5.1

5
Years

29.5
-5.1
24.3

17.9
7.4
13.8

16.2

Since
Inception (%)

17.0
6.3
14.8

16.2
8.1
13.0

-8.3
-8.3

13.9

Performance

PME Kaplan
(%) Schoar
13.2 1.1
2.3 1.2
11.0 1.1
13.7 1.1
0.7 1.4
9.1 1.2
-1.6 0.8
-1.6 0.8
9.9 1.1

Private Markets Overview
As of December 31, 2024

PME Benchmark Name
Russell 3000 Index

Blmbg. U.S. Aggregate Index

Russell 3000 Index
Blmbg. U.S. Aggregate Index

Blmbg. U.S. Aggregate Index

17



Private Equity/Opportunistic Investments

Cash Flow Summary

Capital Committed ($):
Capital Invested (3):
Management Fees ($):

Expenses ($):

Interest ($):

Total Contributions ($):

Remaining Capital Commitment (3):

Total Distributions ($):
Market Value ($):

Inception Date:
Inception IRR (%):

TVPI:
DPI:
RVPI:
PIC:

Direct Alpha:

KS-PME:
ICM/PME:
PME+ (%):

40,000,000
35,534,713
3,344,477

38,879,692
8,239,148

41,395,794
18,330,885

06/30/2013
15.1

1.5

1.1

0.5

1.0

1.5

1.1

13.5

13.5

- |
WV MarquetteAssociates

Cash Flow Analysis

16.0

8.0

0.0

Millions ($)

-8.0

-16.0

Private Markets Composite Overview
As of December 31, 2024

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

mm= Cumulative Cash Flow

[ Contributions

B Distribution

18



Endowment

vs. All Endowments-Total Fund

95.0

80.0

65.0

50.0

35.0

Allocation (%)

20.0

5.0

-10.0

B Total Fund Composite

5th Percentile
1st Quartile
Median

3rd Quartile
95th Percentile

Population

Asset Allocation
As of December 31, 2024

Global Equity US Equity Global ex-US Equity US Fixed Hedge Funds Private Equity Total Real Estate Cash & Equivalents

4.7 (85) 28.7 (79)
46.9 62.1
19.8 45.9
14.8 38.8

8.8 30.0

2.5 16.5
109 389

- |
WV MarquetteAssociates

16.9 (50)

27.5
20.9
16.9
10.6

2.9

376

16.4 (83)

68.2
32.8
24.5
18.5

8.3

410

13.4 (23)

29.6
12.7
8.7
5.2
0.4

140

10.2 (44)

241
14.7
8.3
4.2
0.9

138

6.7

13.9
6.1
4.0
2.8
0.2

146

(24) 3.0 (40)
67.0

6.0

2.2

0.7

0.0

386

19



Endowment Annualized Performance (Net of Fees)

vs. All Endowments-Total Fund As of December 31, 2024
20.0
15.0
I 1
S s ]
2 [ ]
o N
- I
0.0
e B —
|
5.0
-10.0
1 1 3 5 10
Quarter Year Years Years Years
B Total Fund Composite -1.0 (49) 9.6 (64) 3.8 (17) 7.6 (19) 7.4 (14)
5th Percentile 1.0 14.6 4.6 8.7 8.1
1st Quartile -0.2 12.0 3.4 7.2 6.9
Median -1.0 10.5 2.7 6.6 6.4
3rd Quartile -1.8 8.7 1.9 5.6 5.7
95th Percentile -2.6 5.2 0.4 2.6 3.9
Population 341 331 304 277 199

20
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Endowment

Total Fund Performance

Total Value Added 0.1%
Total Fund Benchmark 1.1%
Total Fund -1.0%
1.6 % -0.8 % 0.0% 0.8%

Total Asset Allocation: 0.1%

Total Value Added: 0.1%

Asset Allocation

Total Fund Attribution
1 Quarter Ending December 31, 2024

Manager Value Added 0.0%

Other

-0.2% -0.1 %

Total Manager Val. Added: 0.0%

U.S. Equity Composite 6.2% -0.2%
Fixed Income Composite  -B.0 % 0.2%
International Equity Composite 1.1% -0.1% -0.1%
Hedge Fund of Funds Composite 0.9% 0.1%
Real Estate Composite  -$.2 % -0.1% 0.0%
Global Low Volatility Composite -0.1 %
Private Equity/Opportunistic Investments 1.9% 0.0%
-10.0% 0.0% 10.0% -0.3% 0.0% 0.3% -0.4% 0.0% 0.4%
Il Average Act Il Asset Allocation Value @ Manager Value Added

- |
WV MarquetteAssociates

0.0%

0.1%

0.1%

0.1% 0.2%

Total Interaction: -0.1 %

-0.2%

-0.1 %
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

-01% 00% 0.1%

B Interaction

21



Endowment
All Endowments-Total Fund

0.0

25.0
=Y
C
©
(a4
Q
E=
@

O 500
—
(O]
o
c
—
35
]
O
(a4

75.0

100.0

3/20  6/20 9/20 12/20

— Total Fund Composite

— Total Fund Custom Benchmark

i
I’ MarquetteAssociates

3/21

6/21 9/21
Total Period

20

20

12/21  3/22  6/22 9/22 12/22 3/23

5-25 25-Median
Count Count
13 (65%) 4 (20%)
9 (45%) 7 (35%)

6/23

9/23

Rolling Percentile Rank
Rolling 12 Quarters as of December 31, 2024

12/23  3/24

Median-75
Count

3 (15%)
2 (10%)

6/24

9/24 12/24
75-95
Count
0 (0%)
2 (10%)
22



Endowment

Baird Ultra Short Bond

BImbg. U.S. Short-term Government/Corporate Index

Baird Aggregate Bond

Blmbg. U.S. Aggregate Index

Northern Trust Aggregate Bond Index
Bimbg. U.S. Aggregate Index

NT Russell 2000 Equity Index

Russell 2000 Index

Dodge & Cox International Stock Fund
MSCI AC World ex USA Value (Net)
Northern Trust ACWI ex-US Equity Index
MSCI AC World ex USA (Net)

Goldman Sachs International Small Cap Insights
MSCI EAFE Small Cap (Net)

Grosvenor Institutional Partners, L.P.

HFRI Fund of Funds Composite Index
Parametric Defensive Equity Fund LLC
CBOE S&P 500 Covered Combo Index
Morgan Stanley Prime Property Fund, LLC
NFI-ODCE

il
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Sharpe
Ratio

0.4
-0.5
-0.7
-0.8
-0.8
-0.8

0.0

0.0

0.1

0.1
-0.1
-0.1
-0.2
-0.3

0.2
-0.2

0.4

0.3
-0.7
-0.9

Tracking

Error
0.2
0.0
0.5
0.0
0.5
0.0
0.3
0.0
4.4
0.0
1.9
0.0
3.9
0.0
3.2
0.0
3.5
0.0
2.7
0.0

Alpha

0.2
0.0
0.4
0.0
-0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
-0.4
0.0
0.0
0.0
2.7
0.0
2.5
0.0
2.6
0.0
2.0
0.0

Beta

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.1
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.9
1.0
0.6
1.0
0.8
1.0
0.7
1.0

R-Squared

0.9
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.9
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.4
1.0
0.9
1.0
0.9
1.0

Statistics Summary
3 Years Ending December 31, 2024

Information  Standard Up Down
Ratio Deviation Capture Capture
1.5 0.8 110.0 110.2

- 0.8 100.0 100.0
0.8 7.8 102.2 99.0
- 7.7 100.0 100.0
-0.2 7.6 98.0 99.3
- 7.7 100.0 100.0
0.0 23.3 99.7 99.8
- 23.3 100.0 100.0
0.0 17.0 117.5 122.6
- 15.2 100.0 100.0
0.0 16.8 105.2 105.3
- 16.0 100.0 100.0
0.7 17.4 97.3 87.0
- 18.3 100.0 100.0
0.4 3.7 86.3 42.9
- 3.9 100.0 100.0
0.4 9.3 87.8 72.1
- 10.9 100.0 100.0
1.1 5.3 82.8 51.0
- 7.2 100.0 100.0
23



Endowment Liquidity Schedule
As of December 31, 2024

Liquidity Schedule Summary
100.0%

75.0% 70.0%

50.0%

25.0% 8.4% 11.8% 9.9%

0.0% | |
Daily Monthly Quarterly llliquid

Investments Inception Subscriptions Redemptions Market Value Daily Monthly Quarterly llliquid
Baird Ultra Short Bond 06/12/2020 Daily Daily 7,858,691 7,858,691 - - -
Baird Aggregate Bond 12/30/2014 Daily Daily 11,434,937 11,434,937 - - -
Northern Trust Aggregate Bond Index 10/29/2014 Daily Daily 10,288,256 10,288,256 - - -
Rhumbline S&P 500 Index 12/30/2022 Daily Daily 38,530,912 38,530,912 - - -
NT Russell 2000 Equity Index 12/31/2007 Daily Daily 13,046,581 13,046,581 - - -
Dodge & Cox International Stock Fund 08/01/2008 Daily Daily 12,471,101 12,471,101 - - -
Northern Trust ACWI ex-US Equity Index 09/11/2008 Daily Daily 13,156,666 13,156,666 - - -
Goldman Sachs International Small Cap Insights 12/29/2016 Daily Daily 4,769,840 4,769,840 - - -
MFS Low Volatility Global Equity Fund 01/31/2023 Daily Daily 8,447,509 8,447,509 - - -
Grosvenor Institutional Partners, L.P. 04/01/2009 Quarterly Quarterly 9,105,446 - - 9,105,446 -
Parametric Defensive Equity Fund LLC 08/28/2015 Monthly Monthly 15,051,801 - 15,051,801 - -
Morgan Stanley Prime Property Fund, LLC 12/30/2010 Quarterly Quarterly 11,975,984 - - 11,975,984 -
Levine Leichtman Capital Partners V, LP 03/01/2013 llliquid llliquid 436,152 - - - 436,152
Levine Leichtman Capital Partners VI, LP 12/31/2017 llliquid llliquid 8,816,476 - - - 8,816,476
PIMCO BRAVO Fund Onshore Feeder I, LP 12/16/2013 llliquid llliquid 221,115 - - - 221,115
PIMCO BRAVO Fund Il Onshore Feeder TE 11/16/2017 llliquid llliquid 3,302,181 - - - 3,302,181
PIMCO BRAVO Fund IV Onshore Feeder, LP 12/23/2021 llliquid llliquid 4,901,602 - - - 4,901,602
Northern Trust Money Market 11/14/2013 Daily Daily 5,266,908 5,266,908 - - -
PNC Money Market 02/29/2024 Daily Daily 213,518 213,518 - - -
Total ($) 179,295,675 125,484,919 15,051,801 21,081,430 17,677,525
Total (%) 100.0 70.0 8.4 11.8 9.9

.. 24
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Endowment

Asset Class

Shart-Term Fixed Income

Core Fixed Income

Core Fixed Income

Large-Cap Core

Small-Cap Core

Non-U.5. Large-Cap Core

Mon-U.S. All-Cap Core

Mon-U.S. Small-Cap Core

Global Low-Volatility

InvestmentManager

Baird Ultra Short Bond

Baird Aggregate Bond

Meorthern Trust Aggregate Bond Index

Rhumbline 5&FP 500 Index

NT Russell 2000 Equity Index

Dodge & Cox International Stock Fund

Maorthern Trust ACWI ex-US Equity Index

Goldman Sachs International Small Cap Insights

MFS Low Volatility Global Equity Fund

' Expense Ratio & Estimated Annual Fee are Based on Market Value at Quarter End.
2 Source: Marquette Associates Investment Management Fee Study.

- |
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Fee Schedule

0.15% on the Balance

0.30% on the Balance

0.08% on the first $25 million
0.06% on the next 525 million
0.02% on the Balance

(.04% on the Balance

0.08% on the first $25 million
0.06% on the next $25 million
0.02% on the Balance

0.460% on the Balance

0.12% on the Balance

0.90% on the Balance

0.68% on the Balance

Est. Annual Fee'

511,788

$34,305

£8,231

$15.412

510,437

374,827

515,788

542,929

£57.443

Fee Schedule

As of December 31, 2024

Expense Ratio Industry Mediar®

0.15%

0.30%

0.08%

0.04%

0.08%

0.60%

0.12%

0.90%

0.48%

0.50%

0.30%

0.30%

0.50%

0.80%

0.85%

0.75%

1.29%

0.72%

25



Endowment

Asset Class

Multi-Strat. Hedge FoF

Defensive Equity

Core Real Estate

Mezz, Private Equity

Mezz. Private Equity

Cpportunistic Fixed Income

Opportunistic Fixed Income

Opportunistic Fixed Income

Total InvestmentManagementFees

InvestmentManager

Grosvenor Institutional Partners, L.P.

Parametric Defensive Equity Fund LLC

Morgan Stanley Prime Property Fund, LLC

Levine Leichtman Capital Partners V, LP

Levine Leichtman Capital Partners VI, LP

PIMCO BRAVO Fund Onshore Feeder I, LP

FIMCO BRAVO Fund lll Onshore Feeder TE

PIMCO BRAVO Fund IV Onshore Feeder, LP

' Expense Ratio & Estimated Annual Fee are Based on Market Value at Quarter End.
2 Source: Marquette Associates Investment Management Fee Study.

- |
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Fee Schedule

1.15% on the first 525 million
1.00% on the next 525 million

0.325% on the Balance

0.84% on the Balance
Plus 5% Incentive Fee

1.50% on the Balance
Plus 20% Carried Interest after
8% Preferred Return

1.75% on Committed Capital
Plus 20% Carried Interest after
8% Preferred Return

1.80% on the Balance
Plus 20% Carried Interest after
8% Preferred Return

1.50% on the Balance
Plus 20% Carried Interest after
8% Preferred Return

1.50% on the Balance
Plus 20% Carried Interest after
8% Preferred Return

Est. Annual Fee'

$104,713

$48,915

$100,052

$6,542

$122,500

$3,980

549,533

$73.524

£780,918

Fee Schedule
As of December 31, 2024

Expense Ratio Industry Mediar®

1.15% 1.00%
0.325% 1.00%
0.84% 1.00%
1.50% 1.50%
1.3%% 1.19%
1.80% 1.75%
1.50% 1.75%
1.50% 1.75%
0.43% 0.75%
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Fixed Income Composite

il
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Fixed Income Composite

Portfolio Characteristics
As of December 31, 2024

Market 1 Mo 3 Mo 1Yr 3Yrs 5Yrs 10 Yrs Sl Inception
Value ($) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) Date
Fixed Income Composite 29,581,884 -1.1 -2.0 2.6 -1.1 0.6 1.9 3.7 Apr 03
Blmbg. U.S. Aggregate Float Adjusted -1.6 -3.0 1.3 2.4 -0.3 1.4 -
Fixed Income Composite Rank 8 7 11 10 11 16 12
Portfolio Characteristics Portfolio Bimbg. U.S. Aggregate Float  Risk vs. Return - 5 Years
Adjusted 2
Avg. Maturity (yrs.) 6.5 8.4 ¢
Avg. Quality A AA !
Coupon Rate (%) 3.4 3.6 £ 0 °
Modified Duration (yrs.) 4.6 6.0 E
Effective Duration (yrs.) 4.7 5.9 x -
Yield To Maturity (%) 4.9 4.9 2
Yield To Worst (%) 4.9 4.9
3
1.8 24 30 36 42 48 54 60 66 72 78 84 90 96
Standard Deviation
Credit Quality Distribution (%) Sector Distribution (%) Maturity Distribution (%)
80.0 60.0 32.0
60.0 45.0 24.0
40.0 30.0 16.0
20.0 15.0 8.0
0.0 L 0.0 —l= 0.0
AA/Aa BBB+/Baa1/BBB/Baa2 B Not Rated Corporate ABS Muni 1-3 Years 5-7 Years 10-15 Years 20-30 Years NA/Unknown
AAA/Aaa A BB/Ba CCC/Caa UST/Agency MBS Foreign NA/Unknown <1 Year 3-5 Years 7-10 Years 15-20 Years >30 Years
M Portfolio Benchmark
LA teA iat 28
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Baird Ultra Short Bond

Baird Ultra Short Bond
Blmbg. U.S. Short-term Govt/Corp Index
Baird Ultra Short Bond Rank

Portfolio Characteristics Portfolio
Avg. Maturity (yrs.) 0.6
Avg. Quality A
Coupon Rate (%) 2.9
Modified Duration (yrs.) 0.5
Effective Duration (yrs.) 0.5
Yield To Maturity (%) 4.8
Yield To Worst (%) 4.8
Credit Quality Distribution (%)
100.0
75.0
50.0
25.0
0.0
AA/Aa BBB+/Baal/BBB/Baa2 Not Rated
AAA/Aaa A BB/Ba

il
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Portfolio Characteristics
As of December 31, 2024

Market 1 Mo 3 Mo 1Yr 3Yrs SYrs 10 Yrs Sl Inception
Value ($) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) Date
7,858,691 0.4 1.1 5.6 4.1 - - 2.9 Jul 20
0.4 1.1 5.3 3.7 25 1.9 2.5
76 55 54 29 - - 35
Blmbg. U.S. Short-term Risk vs. Return - 3 Years
Govt/Corp Index 6
0.6 o °
AA
2.8 £ 4
0.5 2 °
[
0.5 e,
4.4
4.4
0
0.0 0.5 1.0 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65
Standard Deviation
Sector Distribution (%) Maturity Distribution (%)
100.0 100.0
75.0 75.0
50.0 50.0
25.0 25.0
0.0 0.0 I—-
Corporate ABS Muni 1-3 Years 5-7 Years NA/Unknown
UST/Agency MBS Foreign NA/Unknown <1 Year 3-5 Years >30 Years
M Portfolio Benchmark
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Baird Aggregate Bond

Market
Value ($)
Baird Aggregate Bond 11,434,937
Blmbg. U.S. Aggregate Index
Baird Aggregate Bond Rank
Portfolio Characteristics Portfolio
Avg. Maturity (yrs.) 8.5

Avg. Quality A

Coupon Rate (%) 3.7
Modified Duration (yrs.) 6.2
Effective Duration (yrs.) 6.2
Yield To Maturity (%) 5.1
Yield To Worst (%) 5.1

Credit Quality Distribution (%)
100.0

75.0
50.0

25.0

L

Not Rated
CCC/Caa

0.0

AA/Aa

BBB+/Baa1/BBB/Baa2 B
AAA/Aaa A

BB/Ba

il
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1 Mo 3 Mo
(%) (%)

-1.7 -3.0

-1.6 -3.1
66 56

Blmbg. U.S. Aggregate Index

8.4
AA
3.5
6.0
5.9
4.9
4.9

Sector Distribution (%)
60.0

45.0
30.0
15.0
0.0
Corporate
UST/Agency MBS
B Portfolio

Portfolio Characteristics
As of December 31, 2024

ABS

1Yr 3 Yrs 5Yrs 10 Yrs SI Inception
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) Date
1.9 -2.1 0.1 1.8 1.8 Jan 15
1.3 2.4 -0.3 1.3 1.3
42 40 44 32 32
Risk vs. Return - 5 Years
2
®
! 000
) )
co0
=
B
® -1
-2
-3
1.8 24 3.0 36 42 48 54 60 66 72 78 84 90 96
Standard Deviation
Maturity Distribution (%)
32.0
24.0
16.0
8.0
n 0.0
Muni 1-3 Years 5-7 Years 10-15 Years 20-30 Years NA/Unknown
Foreign NA/Unknown <1 Year 3-5 Years 7-10 Years 15-20 Years >30 Years
Benchmark
30



Northern Trust Aggregate Bond Index

Northern Trust Aggregate Bond Index
Blmbg. U.S. Aggregate Index
Northern Trust Aggregate Bond Index Rank

Portfolio Characteristics Portfolio
Avg. Maturity (yrs.) 8.6
Avg. Quality AA
Coupon Rate (%) 3.5
Modified Duration (yrs.) 6.1
Effective Duration (yrs.) 6.1
Yield To Maturity (%) 4.8
Yield To Worst (%) 4.8
Credit Quality Distribution (%)
100.0
75.0
50.0
25.0
0.0
AA/Aa BBB+/Baal/BBB/Baa2 Not Rated
AAA/Aaa A BB/Ba

il
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Portfolio Characteristics
As of December 31, 2024

Market 1 Mo 3 Mo 1Yr 3 Yrs SYrs 10 Yrs Sl Inception
Value ($) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) Date
10,288,256 -1.6 -3.1 1.2 -2.5 -0.4 1.3 1.3 Nov 14
-1.6 -3.1 1.3 2.4 -0.3 1.3 1.4
45 68 85 84 87 88 87

Blmbg. U.S. Aggregate Index  Risk vs. Return - 5 Years

2
8.4 ®
AA !
[ ]
3.5 E 0
6.0 2
2 -1
5.9 o
49 5
4.9
-3
18 24 30 36 42 48 54 60 66 72 78 84 90 96
Standard Deviation
Sector Distribution (%) Maturity Distribution (%)
60.0 32.0
45.0 24.0
30.0 16.0
15.0 8.0
0.0 — l= 0.0
Corporate ABS Muni 1-3 Years 5-7 Years 10-15 Years 20-30 Years NA/Unknown
UST/Agency MBS Foreign NA/Unknown <1 Year 3-5 Years 7-10 Years 15-20 Years >30 Years
B Portfolio Benchmark
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U.S. Equity Composite
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U.S. Equity Composite Portfolio Characteristics
As of December 31, 2024

Market 1 Mo 3 Mo 1Yr 3 Yrs SYrs 10 Yrs Sl Inception
Value $ (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) Date
U.S. Equity Composite 51,577,493 -3.9 1.9 21.2 6.7 12.6 11.6 7.7 Nov 99
Russell 3000 Index -3.1 2.6 23.8 8.0 13.9 12.5 8.2
U.S. Equity Composite Rank 42 37 31 36 35 33 87
Portfolio Characteristics Portfolio Russell 3000 Index Risk vs. Return - 5 Years
32.0
Witd. Avg. Mkt. Cap $M $1,032,466 $951,638 °
Median Mkt. Cap $M $1,469 $2,248 24.0 .
Price/Earnings ratio 26.5 26.2 £ o
Price/Book ratio 4.8 4.7 E 16.0 o o
5 Yr. EPS Growth Rate (%) 20.6 20.1 o - hd [ )
Current Yield (%) 1.3 1.3 8.0 L4
Beta (5 Years, Monthly) 1.0 1.0
Number of Stocks 2,478 2,973 0.0
10.0 15.0 20.0 25.0 30.0 35.0 40.0 45.0
Standard Deviation
Distribution of Market Capitalization (%) Sector Weights (%)
>100 Bil Energy
Materials
75 Bil - 100 Bil Industrials
Consumer Discretionary
25 Bil - 75 Bil Consumer Staples
Health Care
15 Bil - 25 Bil Financials
Information Technology
2 Bil - 15 BIl Communication Services
) Utilities
0-28il Real Estate
Other
Cash Cash
0.0 15.0 30.0 45.0 60.0 75.0 0.0 6.0 12.0 18.0 24.0 30.0 36.0
M Portfolio Benchmark

33
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Rhumbline S&P 500 Index

Market
Value $
Rhumbline S&P 500 Index 38,530,912
S&P 500 Index
Rhumbline S&P 500 Index Rank
Portfolio Characteristics Portfolio
Witd. Avg. Mkt. Cap $M $1,100,784
Median Mkt. Cap $M $37,186
Price/Earnings ratio 27.1
Price/Book ratio 5.1
5 Yr. EPS Growth Rate (%) 20.9
Current Yield (%) 1.3
Beta -
Number of Stocks 504
Distribution of Market Capitalization (%)
>100 Bil
75 Bil - 100 Bil
25 Bil - 75 Bil
15 Bil - 25 Bl
2 Bil - 15 Bil
0.0 15.0 30.0 45.0

il
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60.0

1 Mo 3 Mo
(%) (%)
-2.4 2.4
2.4 2.4
27 34
S&P 500 Index
$1,104,196
$37,134
27.1
5.1
20.9
1.3
1.0
503
75.0 90.0
M Portfolio

Portfolio Characteristics
As of December 31, 2024

1Yr 3 Yrs SY¥rs 10 Yrs Sl Inception
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) Date
24.9 - - - 25.5 Jan 23
25.0 8.9 14.5 13.1 25.7
33 - - - 29
Risk vs. Return - 3 Years
20.0
15.0
[ ]
c
= 10.0 o ,. )
v
x 50 . ®
o °
0.0
-5.0
3.0 6.0 9.0 12.0 15.0 18.0 21.0 24.0 27.0
Standard Deviation
Sector Weights (%)
Energy
Materials
Industrials
Consumer Discretionary
Consumer Staples
Health Care
Financials
Information Technology
Communication Services
Utilities
Real Estate
Other
0.0 6.0 12.0 18.0 24.0 30.0 36.0
Benchmark
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NT Russell 2000 Equity Index

NT Russell 2000 Equity Index
Russell 2000 Index
NT Russell 2000 Equity Index Rank

Portfolio Characteristics Portfolio
Wtd. Avg. Mkt. Cap $M $3,544
Median Mkt. Cap $M $960
Price/Earnings ratio 17.8
Price/Book ratio 2.5
5 Yr. EPS Growth Rate (%) 12.1
Current Yield (%) 1.3
Beta (5 Years, Monthly) 1.0
Number of Stocks 1,974

Distribution of Market Capitalization (%)

15 Bil - 25 Bil
2 Bil - 15 Bil
0 -2 Bil

Cash

0.0 15.0 30.0

il
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Portfolio Characteristics
As of December 31, 2024

Market 1 Mo 3 Mo 1Yr 3 Yrs SYrs 10 Yrs SI Inception
Value $ (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) Date
13,046,581 -8.3 0.3 11.5 1.2 7.4 7.9 8.4 Jan 04
-8.3 0.3 11.5 1.2 7.4 7.8 8.3
78 51 52 69 81 78 84
Russell 2000 Index Risk vs. Return - 5 Years
20.0
$3,588
$960 16.0
17.8 £ 120 -
2.5 o
12.1 o 80
1.3 4.0
1.0
1,966 0.0
15.0 18.0 21.0 24.0 27.0 30.0 33.0 36.0
Standard Deviation
Sector Weights (%)
Energy
Materials
Industrials
Consumer Discretionary
Consumer Staples
Health Care
Financials
Information Technology
Communication Services
Utilities
Real Estate
Cash
45.0 60.0 75.0 0.0 4.0 8.0 12.0 16.0 20.0 24.0
M Portfolio Benchmark
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International Equity Composite
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International Equity Composite Portfolio Characteristics
As of December 31, 2024

Market 1 Mo 3 Mo 1Yr 3 Yrs 5Yrs 10 Yrs SI Inception
Value $ (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) Date
International Equity Composite 30,397,607 -2.7 -8.0 4.7 1.9 4.4 4.5 3.6 Nov 99
MSCI AC World ex USA (Net) -1.9 -7.6 5.5 0.8 4.1 4.8 -
International Equity Composite Rank 59 73 50 30 51 81 100
Portfolio Characteristics Portfolio MSCI AC World ex USA (Net) Risk vs. Return - 5 Years
12
Witd. Avg. Mkt. Cap $M $103,846 $107,606 °
° °
Median Mkt. Cap $M $8,123 $9,818 8
Price/Earnings ratio 15.9 15.8 £ ® .
Price/Book ratio 2.6 2.5 E 4 e © o
5 Yr. EPS Growth Rate (%) 12.2 12.0 o e,
Current Yield (%) 2.9 3.0 0
Beta (5 Years, Monthly) 1.1 1.0
Number of Stocks 2,576 2,058 -4
12.0 14.0 16.0 18.0 20.0 22.0 24.0 26.0 28.0 30.0
Standard Deviation
Distribution of Market Capitalization (%) Region (%) Sector Weights (%)
Portfolio Benchmark
>100 Bil Canada 8.0 8.1 Energy
) ) United States 0.1 0.1 Mater.lals
75 Bil - 100 Bil Europe 371 405 Industrials
Asia Pacific 220 220 Consumer Discretionary
25 Bil - 75 Bil : :
l I Developed Markets 67.3 70.7 Consumer Staples
15 Bil - 25 Bil Americas 1.9 1.9 Health Care
Europe 0.7 0.7 Financials
2 Bil - 15 Bil Asia Pacific 22.9 23.0 Information Technology
Emerging Markets 25.5 25.6 Communication Services
0-2Bil Cash a5 0.0 Utilities
Cash Other 3.7 3.7 Real Es(t:ateh
Total 100.0 100.0 as
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 0 5 10 15 20 25 30
M Portfolio Benchmark
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International Equity Composite

International Equity = MSCI AC World ex USA

Composite index
Canada 8.0 8.1 Brazil
United States 0.1 0.1 Chile
Austria 0.1 0.1 Colombia
Belgium 0.5 0.5 Mexico
Denmark 1.8 1.8 Peru
Finland 0.6 0.6 Americas
France 6.4 6.4 Czech Republic
Germany 5.7 5.7 Greece
Ireland 0.7 0.7 Hungary
Italy 1.6 1.6 Poland
Luxembourg 0.4 0.4 Turkey
Netherlands 34 3.4 Europe
Norway 0.4 0.4 China
Portugal 0.1 0.1 India
Spain 1.7 1.6 Indonesia
Sweden 2.0 1.9 Korea
Switzerland 6.3 6.3 Malaysia
United Kingdom 5.4 9.0 Philippines
Europe 371 40.5 Taiwan
Australia 4.4 4.4 Thailand
Hong Kong 1.7 1.7 Asia Pacific
Japan 14.5 14.5 Emerging Markets
New Zealand 0.2 0.2
Singapore 1.2 1.2
Asia Pacific 22.0 22.0
Developed Markets 67.3 70.7

il
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Country Allocation
As of December 31, 2024

International Equity = MSCI AC World ex USA

Composite
1.2
0.1
0.0
0.5
0.1
1.9
0.0
0.1
0.1
0.2
0.2
0.7
7.3
5.7
0.4
2.6
0.5
0.2
5.8
0.4
229
25.5

index
1.2
0.1
0.0
0.5
0.1
1.9
0.0
0.1
0.1
0.2
0.2
0.7
7.3
5.8
0.4
2.7
0.5
0.2
5.8
0.4
23.0
25.6
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Dodge & Cox International Stock Fund Portfolio Characteristics
As of December 31, 2024

Market 1 Mo 3 Mo 1Yr 3 Yrs 5Yrs 10 Yrs Sl Inception
Value $ (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) Date
Dodge & Cox International Stock Fund 12,471,101 -3.4 -8.5 3.8 4.1 5.1 4.4 4.4 Aug 08
MSCI AC World ex USA (Net) -1.9 7.6 5.5 0.8 4.1 4.8 3.5
Dodge & Cox International Stock Fund Rank 88 78 58 39 42 55 18
Portfolio Characteristics Portfolio MSCI AC World ex USA (Net) Risk vs. Return - 5 Years
12
Witd. Avg. Mkt. Cap $M $98,472 $107,606
Median Mkt. Cap $M $42,771 $9,818 8 °
Price/Earnings ratio 10.9 15.8 £
Price/Book ratio 2.2 2.5 E 4
5 Yr. EPS Growth Rate (%) 9.2 12.0 o S
Current Yield (%) 1.7 3.0 0
Beta (5 Years, Monthly) 1.1 1.0 L
Number of Stocks 80 2,058 -4
10.0 12.0 14.0 16.0 18.0 20.0 22.0 24.0 26.0 28.0
Standard Deviation
Distribution of Market Capitalization (%) Region (%) Sector Weights (%)
Portfolio
>100 Bil Canada 4.3 Enérgy
United States 3.6 Materials
75 Bil - 100 Bil Europe 62.0 Industrials
Asia Pacific 10.7 Consumer Discretionary
25 Bil - 75 Bil Developed Markets 80.6 Consumer Staples
Americas 3.4 Health Care
15 Bil - 25 Bil Asia Pacific 14.3 Financials
Emerging Markets 17.7 Information Technology
2 Bil - 15 Bil Other 1.7 Communication Services
Total 100.0 s
) Utilities
0-28il Real Estate
0 8 16 24 32 40 48 56 0 5 10 15 20 25 30
M Portfolio Benchmark
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Dodge & Cox International Stock Fund Style Analysis
As of December 31, 2024

Investment Style Exposure Style Map (36 Months)
Large Value Large Growth
MSCI EAFE Growth Om Ofaog o O
%2a0 of gt .
.5 .l " : " .I l:r =a
©
MSCI EAFE Value N
S
6
©
MSCI EAFE Small Cap Growth © Small Value Small Growth
@) @)
MSCI EAFE Small Cap Value
Manager Style
0.0% 50.0% 100.0% 150.0% I style History [ Dec-2024
[ Dodge & Cox International Stock Fund @ Average Style Exposure
Style History (36 Months - %) Return Variance
100.0
Selection
6.2%
75.0
50.0
25.0
0.0
9/11 3/13  9/14 3/16  9/17  3/19  9/20  3/22 12/24
[ MSCI EAFE Small Cap Value [ MSCI EAFE Small Cap Growth Style
93.8%
[l MSCI EAFE Value I MSCI EAFE Growth

40
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Northern Trust ACWI ex-US Equity Index

Northern Trust ACWI ex-US Equity Index
MSCI AC World ex USA (Net)

Northern Trust ACWI ex-US Equity Index Rank

Portfolio Characteristics Portfolio

Witd. Avg. Mkt. Cap $M $104,163
Median Mkt. Cap $M $10,015
Price/Earnings ratio 15.9
Price/Book ratio 2.6
5 Yr. EPS Growth Rate (%) 12.2
Current Yield (%) 2.9
Beta (5 Years, Monthly) 1.0
Number of Stocks 2,078

Distribution of Market Capitalization (%)

>100 Bil
75 Bil - 100 Bil
25 Bil - 75 Bil
15 Bil - 25 Bil
2 Bil - 15 Bil
0- 2 Bil
Cash

0 5 10 15 20 25

il
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30

35

Market 1 Mo 3 Mo
Value $ (%) (%)
13,156,666 -2.0 -7.6
-1.9 -7.6
39 65

MSCI AC World ex USA (Net)

1Yr
(%)
5.3
5.5
44

3Yrs
(%)

0.8
0.8

Risk vs. Return - 5 Years

44

5Yrs 1
(%)

4.1
4.1
60

12
$107,606
$9,818 8
15.8 £
2.5 g 4 s o
12.0 &
3.0 0
1.0
2,058 4
12.0 14.0
Region (%)
Portfolio Benchmark
Canada 8.1 8.1
United States 0.1 0.1
Europe 36.9 40.5
Asia Pacific 22.0 22.0
Developed Markets 671 70.7
Americas 1.9 1.9
Europe 0.7 0.7
Asia Pacific 23.1 23.0
Emerging Markets 25.6 25.6
Cash 3.6 0.0
Other 3.7 3.7
Total 100.0 100.0
M Portfolio Benchmark

16.0

Portfolio Characteristics

As of December 31, 2024
0Yrs Sl
(%) (%)
4.8 4.9
4.8 4.9
74 78

Inception
Date

Oct 08

18.0

20.0 22.0

24.0 26.0 28.0 30.0

Standard Deviation

Sector Weights (%)

Energy

Materials

Industrials

Consumer Discretionary
Consumer Staples
Health Care

Financials

Information Technology
Communication Services
Utilities

Real Estate

Cash

0 5 10 15 20 25 30
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Goldman Sachs International Small Cap Insights

Goldman Sachs International Small Cap Insights

MSCI EAFE Small Cap (Net)

Market
Value $

4,769,840

Goldman Sachs International Small Cap Insights Rank

Portfolio Characteristics Portfolio
Wtd. Avg. Mkt. Cap $M $3,286
Median Mkt. Cap $M $2,044
Price/Earnings ratio 10.2
Price/Book ratio 2.0
5 Yr. EPS Growth Rate (%) 18.3
Current Yield (%) 4.3
Beta (5 Years, Monthly) 1.0
Number of Stocks 450

Distribution of Market Capitalization (%)

25 Bil - 75 Bil
2 Bil - 15 Bil
0-2Bil

0 15 30 45 60

il
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MSCI EAFE Small Cap (Net)

$3,055
$1,347
13.8
2.1
10.1
3.3

1.0
2,054

Region (%)

United States
Europe

Asia Pacific
Developed Markets
Asia Pacific
Emerging Markets
Other

Total

75
M Portfolio

1 Mo 3 Mo 1Yr
(%) (%) (%)
-2.9 7.7 5.6
-2.3 -8.4 1.8
68 41 11
Risk vs. Return - 5 Years
9
°
6
£ 3
=
2
& 0
-3
6
15.0 16.0
Portfolio Benchmark
0.6 0.3
46.9 44.2
46.6 51.0
94.0 95.5
1.5 0.0
1.5 0.0
4.4 4.4
100.0 100.0
Benchmark

Portfolio Characteristics
As of December 31, 2024

3Yrs 5Yrs 10 Yrs SI Inception
(%) (%) (%) (%) Date
-0.3 3.8 - 5.9 Jan 17
-3.2 2.3 5.5 5.5
16 40 - 38
°
18.0 20.0 21.0 22.0 23.0 24.0 25.0
Standard Deviation
Sector Weights (%)
Energy
Materials
Industrials

Consumer Discretionary

Consumer Staples

Health Care

Financials

Information Technology

Communication Services

Utilities
Real Estate
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Goldman Sachs International Small Cap Insights Style Analysis
As of December 31, 2024

Investment Style Exposure Style Map (36 Months)
Large Value Large Growth
MSCI EAFE Growth @) @)
[=
.0
©
MSCI EAFE Value N
£
o
& £ o
MSCI EAFE Small Cap Growth Small Value l Small Growth
@) = T-- e @)
MSCI EAFE Small Cap Value
Manager Style
0.0% 25.0% 50.0% 75.0% ] style History [ Dec-2024
I Goldman Sachs International Small Cap Insight @ Average Style Exposure
Style History (36 Months - %) Return Variance
100.0 i
Selection
4.8%
75.0
50.0
25.0
0.0
2/20 8/20 2/21 8/21 2/22 8/22 2/23 8/23 2/24 12/24
[ MSCI EAFE Small Cap Value [l MSCI EAFE Small Cap Growth Style
95.2%
[l MSCI EAFE Value I MSCI EAFE Growth

43
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Global Low Volatility Composite
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Global Low Volatility Composite Country Allocation
As of December 31, 2024

Global Low Volatility  yjs) Ac World Index Global Low Volatility 15 Ac World Index
Composite Composite

Canada 6.0 2.8 Brazil 0.4 0.4
United States 51.7 64.7 Chile 0.0 0.0
Austria 0.0 0.0 Colombia 0.0 0.0
Belgium 0.0 0.2 Mexico 0.0 0.2
Denmark 0.5 0.6 Peru 0.0 0.0
Finland 0.0 0.2 Americas 0.4 0.6
France 1.3 2.1 Czech Republic 0.0 0.0
Germany 0.0 1.9 Greece 0.0 0.0
Ireland 4.1 1.2 Hungary 0.0 0.0
ltaly 1.0 0.5 Poland 0.0 0.1
Luxembourg 0.0 0.1 Turkey 0.0 0.1
Netherlands 0.0 1.2 Europe 0.0 0.2
Norway 0.0 0.1 China 0.0 2.4
Portugal 0.0 0.0 India 0.0 1.9
Spain 0.0 0.5 Indonesia 0.0 0.1
Sweden 0.0 0.7 Korea 18 0.9
Switzerland 4.0 2.3 Malaysia 0.0 0.2
United Kingdom 3.1 3.3 Philippines 2.9 0.1
Europe 13.9 15.1 Taiwan 0.0 2.0
Australia 0.0 1.5 Thailand 3.2 0.1
Hong Kong 2.0 0.6 Asia Pacific 7.9 7.7
Japan 9.9 4.8 Emerging Markets 8.4 8.6
New Zealand 0.0 0.1

Singapore 6.1 0.4

Asia Pacific 18.0 7.4

Developed Markets 89.6 90.1

.. 45
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MFS Low Volatility Global Equity Fund Portfolio Characteristics
As of December 31, 2024

Market 1 Mo 3 Mo 1Yr 3Yrs SYrs 10 Yrs Sl Inception
Value $ (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) Date
MFS Low Volatility Global Equity Fund 8,447,509 -4.6 -3.9 12.8 - - - 11.2 Feb 23
MSCI AC World Index -2.3 -0.9 18.0 5.9 10.6 9.8 17.0
MFS Low Volatility Global Equity Fund Rank 72 63 44 - - - 33
Portfolio Characteristics Portfolio MSCI AC World Index Risk vs. Return - 3 Years
9 °
Witd. Avg. Mkt. Cap $M $248,409 $740,870 °
Median Mkt. Cap $M $55,160 $12,790 R ®
Price/Earnings ratio 16.6 22.3 £ 6 ® o .:
Price/Book ratio 8.2 3.9 E *% le ‘_ o °
5 Yr. EPS Growth Rate (%) 14.2 18.0 & 3 ¢ *l . ° -
Current Yield (%) 2.0 1.8 .\5
Beta - 1.0 ° ®
Number of Stocks 99 2,647 0

7.0 8.0 9.0 10.0 11.0 120 13.0 14.0 150 16.0 17.0 180 19.0
Standard Deviation

Distribution of Market Capitalization (%) Region (%) Sector Weights (%)
Portfolio

>100 Bil Canada 6.0 Energy
United States 51.7 Materials
75 Bil - 100 Bil Europe 13.9 Industrials
Asia Pacific 18.0 Consumer Discretionary
25 Bil - 75 Bil Developed Markets 89.6 Consumer Staples
Americas 0.4 Health Care
15 Bil - 25 Bil Asia Pacific 7.9 Financials
Emerging Markets 8.4 Information Technology
2 Bil - 15 Bl Other 2.1 Communication Services

Total 100.0 i
) Utilities
0-28i Real Estate

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 0 6 12 18 24 30
B Portfolio Benchmark
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Hedge Fund of Funds Composite
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Grosvenor Institutional Partners, L.P. Portfolio Characteristics

Characteristics Gross/MNet Positioning
Fund Inception/Vintage Year 2000
Product Assets (SM) $4,3035 R
# of Underlying Managers 26 &0 __v/v/
% of Portfolic in Top 3 Hedge Funds 29.1% o
Aggregate Portfolio Leverage 329.0% 50
As of Date 9/30/2024
40

Strategy Breakdown Weight  Attribution 10
Credit 16.3% 3.0% \
Event Driven 20 i j—_"—”__
Global Macre/CTA 3.8% 1.0%
Multi-Strategy 17.9% 1.6% 10
Hedged Equity 39.8% 1.7% u
Relative Value 20.9% 1.9% =% . 'ﬁ" 1, lj:} y s Ty y (' e e

hort Sellin LN LT U | G S L S L S I 4
i . - RO e e N e S e e G U g
Total 100.0% 16.0% e (Gross Exposure Met Exposure
Top 10 Inv. Holdings Detail
Fund Type FMV($M) Weight Otr Return Fund 5z ($M)  Fund Inc. Inv. Inc. SEC Reg?
Citadel Kensington Ltd Other $£583.0 13.6% $24,860.0 Jul 1995 Jan 2000 Yes
Kinetic Partners Off LP Hedged Equity $163.0 3.8% $536.0 Dec 2021 Mar 2022 Yes
Elliott Feeder Ltd Other $229.0 5.3% $925.0 Jul 2020 Oct 2020 Yes
GCM Special Opps Ltd Other 52930 6.8% 51,2960 Sep 2014 Sep 2014 Yes
Canyon VRF Cay Ltd Credit 5213.0 5.0% $4,100.0 Jul 1994 Jan 2023 Yes
Aspex Global Hedged Equity £188.0 4.4% £8,4856.0 Sep 2018 Mar 2019 Yes
Woodline Offshore Fund Other $223.0 5.2% £5,866.0 Feb 2019 Aug 2019 Yes
D1 Capital Offshore Hedged Equity £3730 B.7% $10,582.0 Apr2018 Jul 2018 Yas
Maplelane Offshore Ltd Hedged Equity £143.0 3.8% $887.0 Cet 2013 Jul 2019 Yes
Belmont Harbor Ltd Hedged Equity $289.0 6.7% $665.0 Oct 2020 Cct 2020 Yes

Total Total £2,717.0 63.2%

[ _ 48
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Real Estate Composite
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Morgan Stanley PRIME Property Fund

Characteristics
Fund GAV (SMM)
Fund NAV (SMM)
Cash (% of NAV)

# of Investments

% in Top 10 by NAY
Leverage %
Oeccupancy

# of MSAs

1-Year Dividend Yield
As of Date

Top 10 Holdings

One Post Office Square
Fashion Valley Mall
Hills Plaza

155 North Wacker

One Maritime Plaza
AMLI Midtown Miami
151 M. Franklin

200 Cambridge Park Drive
Ywo Park Avenue
Waterview Tower

Total

Property Status
Pre-Development
Development
Initial Leasing
Operating
Re-Development
Other

541,273.3
$30,436.8
0.1%

532
13.8%
26.4%
91.7%

53

4.0%
9/30/2024

Location

Boston, MA

San Diego, CA
San Francisco, CA
Chicago, IL

San Francisco, CA
Miami, FL
Chicago, IL
Cambridge, MA
Mew York, NY
Washington, DC

% of Portfolia
0.5%

2.8%

2.6%

93.6%

0.5%

il
WV MarquetteAssociates

% of NAV
2.4%
1.8%
1.6%
1.3%
1.2%
1.2%
1.1%
1.1%
1.1%
1.0%

13.8%

Property Size Breakdown

80%
60%
40%
20%

0%

Portfolio Characteristics

All charts by NAV, excluding cash & debt

m Morgan Stanley PRIME Property Fund = NFI-ODCE

30-10MM $10-20MM 520-50MM $50-100MM +100MM

Property Type Breakdown

40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

Office Retail Residential Industrial

Other*

Hotel

*Other includes Healthcare (41 investments at 6.8%]) and Student Housing (45 investments at 3.2%).

Regional Breakdown

50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

South Midwest West
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Private Equity/Opportunistic Investments
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Levine Leichtman Capital Partners V, L.P.

Characteristics

Fund Wintage Yoar

Total Size of Fund (M)
Total Capdtal Called to Date
% of Capital Called

Capital Distributed [SM)
Capital Distribatad (as a % of Capital Callad)
Fund MNAY (SM)

Mot Multiple

Met iRR

Az ol Date

¥ of Investments
Curnent + Roalizd BV [Shi)
% of Portiolio

Top Ten Investmaents by Market Value

ivtira bl

Genowa Diagnostics, inc
1Y
[y 1Y
[ U
L 1Y
4
3 1Y
L4 s
3 B
s U
Tatal

202
S1.644.0
S82.0
2
1T1%
B0
B ives Rraes1 e 5.
Total Active Writtenllp SWrathenDown
1 12 ]
S1460.0 4. 3500 S0.0
12.0% 1000 D.O%
Iratd ervess e
Typa Dt % alf Paitholns
Health Care 1171342013 10000
100.0%

- |
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Portfolio Characteristics

Aswnand Cosh Flrws Surmmony [54)
Befere 2019 2019 2020 2021 2027 2023 2024
§1,500.0
51,0000
g ==
55000
51,0000
£1,500.0
<§2,000.0
-52,500.0
i Cumudatve  sssmfnnual Net Tanhfcow
Portfelic Company Sector Exposure
T ol Insestments
Tatal R fieed Wiritten il
1 1 o
4 3400 £4,2000 S0.0
100086 58.0% 0.0% o=
Faiw Markst Value  Totnl Distrslsution
Tistal Irmvestrmant (S0 frvy (580
$1770 §76.0 s84.10 .
Partfolio Company Annual Revenue
-l
mi
$177.0 760 $84.10
52



Levine Leichtman Capital Partners VI, L.P.

Charscienstion.

Furd Vintnoe Year

Total Sge of Fund B
Total Capaial Callesl o Dt
% of Caprial Called

Capinnl Dianibared (Shi)

Capanl Detribated] (5 8 % of Capital Callec]

Fund MNAY 50
Mt Mhultgle
e 1R

sl Date

# i rgeatimgenty
Cumrenit + Healized WV (S48
% of Fordolia

Top Ten vesimenisby Mardkoet Valoe

Enwent e

Capas Healthenre
SEria

Ly Busteragss. Rarbarch
ElugHared Linated

Chuby Charmgion
Suraen

Ell(tu'h P Prglect
Technical Safety Servces
SE Laser

e,

Total

Actnes lrenat manni

Tatal Activ
8
S1A1E0
e ]

Typa

Haalth Cane

Health Carg

Information Technlogy - Infoemation Service
Ilirrateen Tachimbogy - Ilormatien Services
Conuames Discrehonary

Health Care

i

Oither

Health Carne

- |
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27
SL501.0

£3,791 0
1.5%

L0%
A0

Wnitan i

§4.968 0
TGO

Erwrinall inwestmes
Dawn

AT
WLy
AT,
12N0R0
ENT
LTy
frige
&R
g lriral

Wi e Diown

0.0
0%

% of Fortfcho

BE%
5%
24%
13.9%
A,
15.0%
9 6%
15
5%

Portfolio Characteristics

A sl s | b Sy {30
Bulore 2019 g 200 o 02 o] i
#1500
L0000
§500.0
00
-S5O .0
51,0000
$1.5000
£2.0000
A2 5000
Portfalio Company Sector Exposure
Tt Investmants
Totsl Maa v Whsitan{H
10 2 Q
4,908 0 £1.376.0 00
100 70.0% 0.0% e
Total e (M) FIHMU;: Wokal &mlhau“h
Portiofio f.'.ampm)- Annual Revenus
o 00 Efuli]
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PIMCO BRAVO I Portfolio Characteristics

Chispctermta AnewndC anh Figuw Sumenarg{$4)
Fund Vintage Yaer ans Bafore 2019 2019 2020 2021 2002 7033 2024
Toal Size of Fursd (SND 55,4950 §1.0
Total Caprial Callad 1o Diate 54,8080 80.9
% of Capital Called E8.0% 0.8
Capiand Distribued (SM) 542770 sa.¢
Cagetal Dutibuted (a5 & % of Capdal Called) 130.4% 04
Fur A CA9 $257.0 :g:
Ber BMulnple Tdx
Mt BRR h 7.0% o

&0.2
s of Dane FEWITER 50,1

o m Cumdative  sArrusl Nat Casfiow

Portfelic Company Sector Exposure
Atare lyestrments. Total lrvestrents
Total Actre Writellp  WisttenDown Toual Realized Wirithen Off
£ ol lrveairments 8
Curment = Healred MY (S84)
% of Portiobo il De
w Oithis'

T Tam Investrmntsby Market Vahs
b it Typs hﬁdhﬁm;: & ol Pertiobo Totalb e {SIA) Fa-rllulm'fm ?Mﬂmhmﬂ
Cardworks Inc. Fmasncialy a7.0% $145.601,0385  $200,369,085.6 Pertfobo Company Annoel Reverus
Windermene - Eur Cithar 5.0% STLTZATATE  SIAA741253
Flesahoppet Congumer Discretinnary 5.0 B0, 724, 5409 S17.347 4373
Cornc Cithasr 1.0% S136,814,071.3 $2,705.416.0
Dyeap-Freedam Circle Ohthar 1.0% S46,3010.411.5 2.186,6589
Brunel Resi Cither 1.0% 330 301 3291 $1,807, 7081
Peasjact John Jowt Vantine Clzhar 0.0 €45 5333427 15663 5191 [
Jpmce 20M02C2 Cithar (nlln 3 Sl oda 92y 51,242 892 2
Cweapital Coba Oithar 0.0% 524,307, 10%,7 5646,000.0
Dreap-Savannabagquanmr Cithasr o= 533,704,062 S444 5447
Tetal 100.0% SITGUAS 0956 53154347193 0.0

i
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PIMCO BRAVO llI

Characteristics

Fund Vintage Year

Total Size of Fund (S
Total Capital Called to Date
% of Capital Called

Capétal Distributed [SM)
Capital Distributed (a2 2 % of Capital Called)
Fund NAV (M)

Mat Multiple

Mat IRR

Az of Date

# of Investmants
Currend + Reallzed MV (M)
% of Portfalio

Top Ten Investmentsby Markoet Valus
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Manager Status

Investment Manager Evaluation Terminology

The following terminology has been developed by Marquette Associates to facilitate efficient communication among the Investment Manager, Investment
Consultant, and the Plan Sponsor. Each term signifies a particular status with the Fund and any conditions that may require improvement. In each case,
communication is made only after consultation with the Trustees and/or the Investment Committee of the Plan.

In Compliance — Marquette has not been notified of any issues or changes to the investment manager that would materially impede upon its ability to execute
the investment strategy or adhere to any applicable investment guidelines.

Alert — The investment manager has experienced a problem in performance (usually relative to a benchmark), a change in investment characteristics, an
alteration in management style, ownership, or key investment professionals, and/or any other irregularities that may impede upon its ability to execute the
investment strategy or adhere to any applicable investment guidelines.

On Notice — The investment manager has experienced continued concern with one or more Alert issues. Failure to improve upon stated issues within a certain
time frame may justify termination.

Termination — The investment manager has been terminated and transition plans are in place.
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DISCLOSURES

Marquette Associates, Inc. (“Marquette”) has prepared this document for the exclusive use by the client or third party for which it was prepared. The information
herein was obtained from various sources, including but not limited to third party investment managers, the client's custodian(s) accounting statements,
commercially available databases, and other economic and financial market data sources.

The sources of information used in this document are believed to be reliable. Marquette has not independently verified all of the information in this document
and its accuracy cannot be guaranteed. Marquette accepts no liability for any direct or consequential losses arising from its use. The information provided herein
is as of the date appearing in this material only and is subject to change without prior notice. Thus, all such information is subject to independent verification, and
we urge clients to compare the information set forth in this statement with the statements you receive directly from the custodian in order to ensure accuracy of
all account information. Past performance does not guarantee future results and investing involves risk of loss. No graph, chart, or formula can, in and of itself,
be used to determine which securities or investments to buy or sell.

Account and Composite characteristics data is derived from underlying holdings uploaded to the Investment Metrics Platform (”Platform”); the Platform then
uses data for the noted time period from Standard & Poor’s (equity holdings) and ICE (fixed income holdings) to populate the reporting templates. Some
securities, including cash equivalents, may not be accurately classified during this population process due to missing identifiers or unavailable data. As a result,
characteristics in this report may differ from other data sources. For example, Bloomberg indices may include additional rating information which may differ from
the S&P rating used by the Platform.

Forward-looking statements, including without limitation any statement or prediction about a future event contained in this presentation, are based on a variety
of estimates and assumptions by Marquette, including, but not limited to, estimates of future operating results, the value of assets and market conditions. These
estimates and assumptions, including the risk assessments and projections referenced, are inherently uncertain and are subject to numerous business, industry,
market, regulatory, geo-political, competitive, and financial risks that are outside of Marquette’s control. There can be no assurance that the assumptions made
in connection with any forward-looking statement will prove accurate, and actual results may differ materially.

The inclusion of any forward-looking statement herein should not be regarded as an indication that Marquette considers forward-looking statements to be a
reliable prediction of future events. The views contained herein are those of Marquette and should not be taken as financial advice or a recommendation to buy
or sell any security. Any forecasts, figures, opinions or investment techniques and strategies described are intended for informational purposes only. They are
based on certain assumptions and current market conditions, and although accurate at the time of writing, are subject to change without prior notice. Opinions,
estimates, projections, and comments on financial market trends constitute our judgment and are subject to change without notice. Marquette expressly disclaims
all liability in respect to actions taken based on any or all of the information included or referenced in this document. The information is being provided based
on the understanding that each recipient has sufficient knowledge and experience to evaluate the merits and risks of investing.

Marquette is an independent investment adviser registered under the Investment Advisers Act of 1940, as amended. Registration does not imply a certain level
of skill or training. More information about Marquette including our investment strategies, fees and objectives can be found in our ADV Part 2, which is available
upon request or on our website.
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